

## CAPTAIN PIPES LTD.

Regd. Office & Works: Survey No. 257, Plot No. 23 to 28, N.H. No. 27, SHAPAR (Veraval) Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat) INDIA. Phone: +91 2827-252410, Mobile: +91 99090 29066 website: www.captainpipes.com | e-mail: info@captainpipes.com CIN: L25191GJ2010PLC059094

DATE: 04.04.2025

TO:

The Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited ) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Scrip Name: CAPTAIN PIPES LTD.

Company Scrip No.: 538817

<u>Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the quarter ended 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2025.</u>

This is to inform you that the details of securities dematerialized /rematerialized during the quarter ended March 31, 2025, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 have been furnished by our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent to all Stock Exchanges, where the shares of the Company are listed.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR, CAPTAIN PIPES LTD.

GOPAL

KHICHADIA

KHICHADIA

Series and Consultation

Series and Consul

GOPAL D. KHICHADIA (MANAGING DIRECTOR) DIN: 00127947



CAPTAIN PIPES LIMITED\_FV RE.1 SURVEY NO-257 PLOT NO. 23 TO 28 DIST- RAJKOT SHAPAR (VERAVAL), RAJKOT PIN 360024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended March 31, 2025.

In reference to the above captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository Participants for dematerialization up to March 31, 2025 were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchange where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialization have been mutilated & cancelled after due verification by the depository Participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as registered owner within 15 days of receipt of certificate of securities.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd

(Mehul Patel)

**Authorized Signatory**